Township of West Milford

Passaic County, New Jersey

~ Resolution 2020 - 112 ~

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST MILFORD, COUNTY OF PASSAIC AND STATE OF NEW JERSEY AUTHORIZING REFUND OF OVERPAYMENT

WHEREAS, there appears on the tax records overpayment as shown below and the Collector of Taxes recommends the refund of such overpayment.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the proper officers be and they are hereby authorized and directed to issue checks refunding such overpayment as shown below:

REASON: 1. Incorrect Payment

- 2. Duplicate Payment
- 3. Senior Citizen
- 4. Veteran Deduction
- 5. Homestead Rebate
- 6. Tax Appeal County Board
- 7. State Court Tax Appeal
- 8. 100% Disabled Veteran
- 9. Replacement Check

Block/Lot	Name	Amount	Year	Reason
5316-3.19	Thomas Saitta 9319 Richmond Rd	\$250.00	2019	3
	West Milford, NJ 07481			
5708-29	Gail Nargiso 37 West Shore Rd	\$250.00	2019	3
	West Milford, NJ 07480			
2706-1	Patrick White	\$250.00	2019	4
	114 Lakeshore Dr Hewitt, NJ 07421			
5311-2.04	Pauline Fogerty	\$250.00	2019	3
	2 Richmond Road Ste 204 West Milford, NJ 07480			
7801-53.02	Louis Monico	\$250.00	2019	4
	53b Beacon Hill Rd West Milford, NJ 07480			
	TOTAL	\$1.250.00		

Adopted: February 19, 2020

Adopted this 19th day of February, 2020 and certified as a true copy of an original.

William Senande, Township Clerk